
Kategorie chlapci rok narození 2014 a 2015 

Běh 60 m: 

1. Filip Kolbaba 2015 09.43 s 

2. Šimon Vondruška 2014 09.61 s 

3. Matěj Takáč 2014 09.82 s 

4. Patrik Pláteník 2014 10.04 s 

5. Martin Kania 2015 10.46 s 

6. Jiří Kobrle 2015 10.70 s 

7. Zdeněk Josef Macháček 2014 10.76 s 

8. Lukáš Krejčí 2014 10.89 s 

9. Daniel Březina 2015 11.13 s 

10. Martin Oberreiter 2015 11.19 s 

11. David Kotlán 2014 11.46 s 

12. Roman Janík 2015 11.50 s 

13. Jonáš Rychlý 2015 11.56 s 

14. Marek Sovka 2014 11.63 s 

15. Ondřej Zajíc 2014 11.64 s 

16. Jiří Moravčík 2015 11.66 s 

17. Bernard Zezula 2015 11.80 s 

18. Vojtěch Kozel 2014 11.84 s 

19. Michael Gaga 2014 11.89 s 

20. Hynek Sedláček 2014 12.04 s 

21. Marek Stehlík 2014 12.79 s 

22. Janek Hanuška 2015 12.91 s 

23. Kryštof Mareček 2015 12.94 s 

24. Karel Mlčák 2014 13.03 s 

25. Tomáš Unger 2014 13.34 s 

26. Vojtěch Bor 2015 13.39 s 

27. Jan Mařák 2015 13.62 s 

28. Daniel Krčál 2014 13.64 s 

29. Tomáš Hrstka 2014 14.74 s 

 

Skok daleký: 

1. Filip Kolbaba 2015 382 cm 

2. Zdeněk Josef Macháček 2014 362 cm 

3. Patrik Pláteník 2014 345 cm 

4. Šimon Vondruška 2014 341 cm 

5. Matěj Takáč 2014 339 cm 

6. Martin Kania 2015 321 cm 

7. Jiří Kobrle 2015 320 cm 

8. Jonáš Rychlý 2015 308 cm 

9. Hynek Sedláček 2014 295 cm 

10. Karel Salus 2014 281 cm 

11. Ondřej Zajíc 2014 279 cm 

12. Roman Janík 2015 273 cm 

13. Lukáš Krejčí 2014 269 cm 



14. David Kotlán 2014 262 cm 

15. Přemysl Richter 2014 261 cm 

=16. Jan Mařák 2015 259 cm 

=16. Jiří Moravčík 2015 259 cm 

18. Martin Oberreiter 2015 257 cm 

19. Karel Mlčák 2014 250 cm 

20. Tomáš Unger 2014 246 cm 

21. Marek Sovka 2014 243 cm 

22. Kryštof Mareček 2015 240 cm 

23. Michael Gaga 2014 234 cm 

24. Tomáš Hrstka 2014 233 cm 

25. Daniel Krčál 2014 229 cm 

26. Vojtěch Kozel 2014 228 cm 

=27. Vojtěch Bor 2015 222 cm 

=27. Bernard Zezula 2015 222 cm 

29. Janek Hanuška 2015 208 cm 

 

Hod raketkou Vortex: 

1. Vojtěch Režný 2015 31.78 m 

2. Filip Kolbaba 2015 28.82 m 

3. Matěj Takáč 2014 25.26 m 

4. Patrik Pláteník 2014 23.90 m 

5. Šimon Vondruška 2014 23.81 m 

6. Tomáš Unger 2014 22.16 m 

7. Zdeněk Josef Macháček 2014 22.00 m 

8. Daniel Březina 2015 20.31 m 

9. Jiří Kobrle 2015 17.58 m 

10. Martin Kania 2015 16.75 m 

11. Lukáš Krejčí 2014 16.35 m 

12. Jonáš Rychlý 2015 16.04 m 

13. Roman Janík 2015 15.94 m 

14. Vojtěch Kozel 2014 15.32 m 

15. Jan Mařák 2015 15.05 m 

16. Marek Sovka 2014 14.53 m 

17. Přemysl Richter 2014 14.25 m 

18. Vojtěch Bor 2015 13.96 m 

19. Martin Oberreiter 2015 13.38 m 

20. Karel Salus 2014 12.92 m 

21. Hynek Sedláček 2014 12.79 m 

22. Bernard Zezula 2015 12.01 m 

23. Jiří Moravčík 2015 11.17 m 

24. Ondřej Zajíc 2014 10.51 m 

25. Daniel Krčál 2014 09.99 m 

26. David Kotlán 2014 09.74 m 

27. Michael Gaga 2014 09.22 m 

28. Marek Stehlík 2014 08.45 m 

29. Tomáš Hrstka 2014 07.76 m 



30. Kryštof Mareček 2015 07.71 m 

31. Karel Mlčák 2014 06.93 m 

 


